List of Registered Outsourcing Facility Contacts for Survey
	FIRM NAME
	CITY
	STATE
	CONTACT NAME
	CONTACT EMAIL

	AnazaoHealth Corporation
	Las Vegas
	Nevada (NV)
	Jaclyn Wong
	jwong@anazaohealth.com

	Annovex Pharma, LLC
	Lorton
	Virginia (VA)
	Kenneth Erickson
	kenneth.erickson@annovex.com

	Apollo Care, LLC
	Columbia
	Missouri (MO)
	Jarred Dudding
	jdudding@apollocare.net

	ASP Cares
	San Antonio
	Texas (TX)
	Raju Sagi
	rsagi@aspcares.com

	Athenex Pharma Solutions, LLC
	Clarence
	New York (NY)
	Lori Giles Aleshin
	laleshin@athenex.com

	Athenex Pharma Solutions, LLC.
	Dunkirk
	New York (NY)
	Lori Giles Aleshin
	laleshin@athenex.com

	Atlas Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	Phoenix
	Arizona (AZ)
	Nickolaus Banda, PharmD
	nick.banda@covetrus.com

	BayCare Integrated Service Center, LLC /dba BayCare Central Pharmacy
	Temple Terrace
	Florida (FL)
	Kenneth Jozefczyk
	kenneth.jozefczyk@baycare.org

	Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	Largo
	Florida (FL)
	Shyam Busireddy
	shyamb@belcherpharma.com

	BPI Labs LLC
	Largo
	Florida (FL)
	Jugal K Taneja
	jt@belcherpharma.com

	Brookfield Medical/Surgical Supply Inc.
	Brookfield
	Connecticut (CT)
	James Cangelosi
	jimpaincenter@snet.net

	BSO LLC
	Lakewood
	Colorado (CO)
	David W. Hill
	dave@belmarselectoutsourcing.com

	Central Admixture Pharmacy Services, Inc.
	Allentown
	Pennsylvania (PA)
	Thomas Kelsey
	regulatoryaffairs@capspharmacy.com

	Central Admixture Pharmacy Services, Inc.
	Phoenix
	Arizona (AZ)
	Thomas Kelsey
	regulatoryaffairs@capspharmacy.com

	Central Admixture Pharmacy Services, Inc.
	San Diego
	California (CA)
	Thomas Kelsey
	regulatoryaffairs@capspharmacy.com

	Complete Pharmacy and Medical Solutions, LLC.
	Miami Lakes
	Florida (FL)
	David Lennarz
	drugs@registrarcorp.com

	Compound Preferred, LLC
	Ammon
	Idaho (ID)
	Casey Hunter
	caseyh@compoundpreferred.com

	Denver Solutions, LLC dba Leiters Health
	Englewood
	Colorado (CO)
	Ron Stephens
	DenverRegulatoryAdmin@leiters.com

	Eagle Pharmacy, Inc
	Birmingham
	Alabama (AL)
	Haleigh Cawood
	eaglepharmacy@gmail.com

	Edge Pharma, LLC
	Winooski
	Vermont (VT)
	Tyler Wingood
	compliance@edgepharmacy.com

	Empower Pharmacy
	Houston
	Texas (TX)
	Shaun Noorian
	snoorian@empowerpharmacy.com

	Excite Pharma Services, LLC
	Tonganoxie
	Kansas (KS)
	Robert Pendland
	rpendland@excitepharma.com

	Exela Pharma Sciences, LLC.
	Lenoir
	North Carolina (NC)
	Aruna Koganti
	akoganti@exela.us

	F. H. Investments. Inc. DBA Asteria Health
	Birmingham
	Alabama (AL)
	Wayne Fixler
	waynefixler@asteriahealth.com

	Fagron Compounding Services D/B/A Fagron Sterile Services, LLC
	Wichita
	Kansas (KS)
	David Lawn
	david.lawn@fagronsterile.com

	Farmakeio Outsourcing LLC
	Southlake
	Texas (TX)
	Cody Boatman
	CODY.BOATMAN@FARMAKEIO.COM

	Firefly Rx LLC
	Folcroft
	Pennsylvania (PA)
	Amany Mansour-Awad
	ama@chemistryrx.com

	Fresenius Kabi Compounding, LLC
	Canton
	Massachusetts (MA)
	Deborah McHugh
	deborah.mchugh@fresenius-kabi.com

	Hikma Injectables USA Inc.
	Dayton
	New Jersey (NJ)
	J. Barton Kalis
	jkalis@hikma.com

	Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc.
	Cherry Hill
	New Jersey (NJ)
	J. Barton Kalis
	jkalis@hikma.com

	Hybrid Pharma LLC
	Deerfield Beach
	Florida (FL)
	Ponswamy Rajalingam
	drraja@hybridpharma.com

	Imprimis NJOF, LLC
	Ledgewood
	New Jersey (NJ)
	Heidi Morales
	imprimisnjof@imprimisrx.com

	Intact Pharmaceuticals LLC
	New Milford
	Connecticut (CT)
	Debashis Sahoo
	dsahoo@medinstill.com

	IntegraDose Compounding Services, LLC
	Minneapolis
	Minnesota (MN)
	Craig Else
	celse1@Fairview.org

	JCB Laboratories, LLC dba Fagron Sterile Services
	Wichita
	Kansas (KS)
	Tanis Flinkman
	tanis.flinkman@fagronsterile.com

	Kashiv BioSciences, LLC
	Chicago
	Illinois (IL)
	John Pakulski
	john.pakulski@kashivbio.com

	KRS Global Biotechnology, Inc.
	Boca Raton
	Florida (FL)
	David Lennarz
	drugs@registrarcorp.com

	Leesar INC
	Fort Myers
	Florida (FL)
	Maria Gautier
	MGAUTIER@LEESAR.COM

	Medi-Fare Drug
	Blacksburg
	South Carolina (SC)
	Anne Marie Davis
	annemarie@medifaredrug.com

	MedisourceRx
	Los Alamitos
	California (CA)
	Pallavi Badkar
	info@medisourcerx.com

	Nephron Sterile Compounding Center, LLC
	West Columbia
	South Carolina (SC)
	Lou Kennedy
	lkennedy@nephronpharm.com

	New England Life Care, Inc. d/b/a Advanced Compounding Solutions
	WOBURN
	Massachusetts (MA)
	Marco Romano
	mromano@nelifecare.org

	Nubratori, Inc
	Torrance
	California (CA)
	Gulshakar Khwaja
	Gulshakark@nubratorirx.com

	Olympia Compounding Pharmacy
	Orlando
	Florida (FL)
	Marco Loleit
	naomi@olympiapharmacy.com

	OurPharma LLC
	Fayetteville
	Arkansas (AR)
	Morgan Strickland
	mstrickland@ourpharma.net

	Pharmaceutic Labs, LLC
	Albany
	New York (NY)
	Ernesto Samuel
	ernestos@pharmaceuticlabs.com

	Pharmaceutics International, Inc.
	Cockeysville
	Maryland (MD)
	Srilatha Jaini
	srilathajaini@pharm-int.com

	Pine Pharmaceuticals LLC
	Tonawanda
	New York (NY)
	Alfonse Muto
	ajmuto@pinepharmaceuticals.com

	PQ Pharmacy LLC
	Brooksville
	Florida (FL)
	Angela Kassay
	angela@pqpharmacy.com

	Primera Compounding, LLC
	ROSENBERG
	Texas (TX)
	Basil Raad
	basil.raad@primeracompounding.com

	Prisma Health Outsourcing Facility
	Simpsonville
	South Carolina (SC)
	Gary Jones
	gary.jones@prismahealth.org

	Providence Health & Services-Washington
	Tukwila
	Washington (WA)
	Larry W. Oliver
	larry.oliver@providence.org

	Qualgen LLC
	Edmond
	Oklahoma (OK)
	Shaun Riney
	tlove@qualgen.us

	QuVa Pharma, Inc.
	Bloomsbury
	New Jersey (NJ)
	Robert Nelson
	robert.nelson@quvapharma.com

	QuVa Pharma, Inc.
	Temple
	Texas (TX)
	Robert Nelson
	Robert.Nelson@quvapharma.com

	Quva Pharma, Inc.
	Sugar Land
	Texas (TX)
	Robert Nelson
	Robert.Nelson@quvapharma.com

	RC Outsourcing, LLC
	Lowellville
	Ohio (OH)
	Raymond Carlson
	qa@rcoutsourcing.com

	Right Value Drug Stores, LLC dba Carie Boyd's Prescription Shop
	IRVING
	Texas (TX)
	Donald Prentiss
	dprentiss@carieboyd.com

	RXQ Compounding LLC
	Albany
	Ohio (OH)
	Edward J. Zatta
	ed.zatta@rxqcompounding.com

	SCA Pharmaceuticals
	Windsor
	Connecticut (CT)
	Lessley Denton
	ldenton@scapharma.com

	Sca Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	Little Rock
	Arkansas (AR)
	Lessley Denton
	ldenton@scapharma.com

	Sincerus Florida, LLC
	Pompano Beach
	Florida (FL)
	Michael Morelli
	elicense@sincerususa.com

	Ssm Hlth St Clare Hosp-Fnton
	Fenton
	Missouri (MO)
	Melissa Mays
	melissa.mays@ssmhealth.com

	STAQ Pharma, Inc.
	Denver
	Colorado (CO)
	Joe Bagan
	jbagan@staqpharma.com

	Staska Pharmaceuticals, INC.
	Bennet
	Nebraska (NE)
	Lyndon R Leitner
	l.leitner@staskapharma.com

	SterRx LLC
	Plattsburgh
	New York (NY)
	Sue E Martin
	martins@sterrx.com

	Stokes Healthcare Inc., DBA Epicur Pharma
	Mt. Laurel
	New Jersey (NJ)
	Michael Tursi
	Licensing@StokesHealthcare.com

	Strukmyer Medical
	Mesquite
	Texas (TX)
	Sudheer Kancherla
	skancherla@strukmyer.com

	Tailstrom Health INC
	Chandler
	Arizona (AZ)
	David Lennarz
	drugs@registrarcorp.com

	The Ritedose Corporation
	Columbia
	South Carolina (SC)
	Linda Valentine
	valentinel@ritedose.com

	University of Tennessee
	Memphis
	Tennessee (TN)
	Harry Kochat
	hkochat@uthsc.edu

	US Specialty Formulations LLC
	Allentown
	Pennsylvania (PA)
	Kyle Flanigan
	kyle.flanigan@ussfgmp.com

	Wedgewood Connect
	San Jose
	California (CA)
	Christina Vega
	cvega@wedgewoodpharmacy.com

	Wells Pharma of Houston, LLC
	Houston
	Texas (TX)
	Theaquiata Mitchell
	tmitchell@wellspharmatx.com

	Wells Pharmacy, Inc
	Dyersburg
	Tennessee (TN)
	Melissa Stefko
	mstefko@wellsrx.com



